

GREENBRIER COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT #2
GREENBRIER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #1 - MARFRANCE SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 14, 2024
Thrasher Project #020-1455

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Virco Contracting, Inc. Charleston, WV WV #048448		RDR Utility Services Group, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #047502		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		J.F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Mendon Pipeline, Inc. Shady Spring, WV WV #000442		Morgan Contracting, Inc. Knoxville, TN WV #063661	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID															
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization - General Conditions	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 200,244.55	\$ 200,244.55	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00
2	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video of Project Area - Section 024010	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 37,880.75	\$ 37,880.75	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls - Section 312500	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55,064.45	\$ 55,064.45	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
4	6,000	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6') - Section 333111	\$ 80.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 444,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 79.25	\$ 475,500.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 798,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690,000.00
5	7,200	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9') - Section 333111	\$ 85.00	\$ 612,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 633,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 756,000.00	\$ 94.45	\$ 680,040.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 986,400.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 914,400.00
6	1,700	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12') - Section 333111	\$ 100.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 263,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 140.15	\$ 238,255.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 241,400.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 459,000.00
7	150	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (12'+) - Section 333111	\$ 145.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 627.75	\$ 94,162.50	\$ 152.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 120,000.00
8	1,200	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6') - Section 333111	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 72.70	\$ 87,240.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 223,200.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 122,400.00
9	350	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9') - Section 333111	\$ 72.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 87.95	\$ 30,782.50	\$ 189.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 44,800.00
10	75	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12') - Section 333111	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 133.55	\$ 10,016.25	\$ 194.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 23,850.00
11	50	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (12'+) - Section 333111	\$ 136.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 620.85	\$ 31,042.50	\$ 201.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00
12	1,100	LF	8" D.I.P. Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6') - Section 333111	\$ 95.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 134,200.00	\$ 128.55	\$ 141,405.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 213,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 176,000.00
13	50	LF	8" D.I.P. Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9') - Section 333111	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 144.45	\$ 7,222.50	\$ 234.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00
14	350	LF	8" D.I.P. Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12') - Section 333111	\$ 115.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 207.55	\$ 72,642.50	\$ 244.00	\$ 85,400.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 119,000.00
15	20	LF	6" D.I.P. Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6') - Section 333111	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 122.05	\$ 2,441.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00
16	600	LF	6" D.I.P. Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9') - Section 333111	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 131.55	\$ 78,930.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 154,800.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 97,200.00
17	20	LF	6" D.I.P. Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12') - Section 333111	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 194.55	\$ 3,891.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 7,480.00
18	250	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut) - Section 330523	\$ 160.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 354.50	\$ 88,625.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 95,000.00
19	50	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) - Section 330523	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 567.75	\$ 28,387.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 47,500.00
20	30	LF	12" Steel Casing (Open Cut) - Section 330523	\$ 152.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 349.45	\$ 10,483.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 9,600.00
21	30	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) - Section 330523	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 516.25	\$ 15,487.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 23,400.00
22	250	LF	12" PVC Casing with End Seals (Open Cut) - Section 333111	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 290.25	\$ 72,562.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 70,000.00
23	10	EA	New 48" Dia. Manhole, Cone Top, Regular Casting - Section 330513	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 7,689.50	\$ 76,895.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
24	40	EA	Remove and Replace Existing 48" Dia. Manhole - Section 330513	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 282,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 8,499.25	\$ 339,970.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 464,000.00
25	320	VF	Spray Line Manhole and Grout Repair - Sections 330136.01 and 330136.02	\$ 378.00	\$ 120,960.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 498.45	\$ 159,504.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 384,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 150,400.00
26	75	VF	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe - Section 330513	\$ 355.00	\$ 26,625.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 624.30	\$ 46,822.50	\$ 168.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 108,750.00
27	1,200	LF	6" PVC Customer Service Lateral - 333111	\$ 49.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 206.50	\$ 247,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 240,000.00
28	3	EA	8" PVC Gravity Terminal Line Cleanout - 333111	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,082.55	\$ 6,247.65	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,858.00	\$ 11,574.00
29	2	EA	6" PVC Gravity Terminal Line Cleanout - 333111	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,761.35	\$ 3,522.70	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
30	85	EA	Reconnect Existing Customer - Section 333111	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 97,750.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 138,975.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 140,250.00	\$ 1,014.55	\$ 86,236.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 297,500.00
31	1,700	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair - Section 321216	\$ 92.00	\$ 156,400.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 60,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 179.15	\$ 304,555.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 212,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 221,000.00
32	1,000	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair w/ 2" HMA Full-Width Overlay	\$ 110.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 206.30	\$ 206,300.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130,000.00
33	1,500	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair - Section 321216	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 25,275.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00
34	450	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair - Section 321216	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 41,400.00
35	200	LF	HMA Driveway Repair - Section 321216	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 116.95	\$ 23,390.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 212,000.00
36	10	LF	Concrete Driveway and Sidewalk Repair - Section 321313	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 945.90	\$ 9,459.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 5,800.00
37	17,000	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area - Section 311100	\$ 3.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 119,000.00
38	4,970	LF	WVDOH Inspection Fees Allowance	\$ 3.37	\$ 16,748.90	\$ 3.37	\$ 16,748.90	\$ 3.37	\$ 16,748.90	\$ 3.37	\$ 16,748.90	\$ 3.37	\$ 16,748.90	\$ 3.37	\$ 16,748.90
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 2,945,093.90	\$ 2,945,093.90	\$ 3,215,398.90	\$ 3,215,398.90	\$ 3,328,848.90	\$ 3,328,848.90	\$ 4,216,428.00	\$ 4,216,428.00	\$ 5,316,608.90	\$ 5,316,608.90	\$ 5,871,702.90	\$ 5,871,702.90

*Indicates Math Error

THRASHER

1000 Corporate Landing
 Charleston, WV 25311
 (304) 343-7601
 Fax: (304) 343-7604
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

